
Timestamp Organisation Full Name of the Focal Point Designation / Title Email Address Are you authorized to sign the Joint Call?Organisation's website or social media address Which network(s) your organisation is a member of
2023/09/30   Barokupot Ganochetona Foundation Shabnur Sultana Lima Executive Director gchetona@gmail.com Yes https://www.gchetona.org.bd Both
2023/10/02   CARE International Fanny Petitbon CARE France Head of Advocacy petitbon@carefrance.org Yes https://www.care-international.org/ Both
2023/10/02   Equity and Justice Working Group, Bangladesh [EquityBD] Aminul Hoque Secratariat Coordinator aminul.coast@gmail.com Yes www.equitybd.net Both
2023/10/02   COAST Foundation Aminul Hoque Director aminul.coast@gmail.com Yes www.coastbd.net Both
2023/10/02   Islamic Relief Worldwide Shahin Ashraf Head of Global Advocacy Shahin.Ashraf@irworldwide.org Yes www.islamic-relief.org Both
2023/10/02   Vanuatu Women Against Crime and Corruption (WACC) Advocating GrouJenny Ligo Founder and Chairwoman jviregagaru@gmail.com Yes WACC Vanuatu (facebook) Both
2023/10/02   Jordan health aid society international Yaroup Ajlouni CEO president@jordanhealthaid.org Yes www.Jordanhealthaid.irg Both
2023/10/02   Human Initiative Muhammad Kaimuddin Humanitarian Diplomacy and Advocacy kaimuddin@human-initiative.org Yes https://human-initiative.org/?lang=en; https://twitter.com/hum_initiative; https:    Both
2023/10/02   United Force for Abdul-Mumin Yussif Executive Director Kaabarah@gmail.com Yes Www.uf4d.org Both
2023/10/02   ObbyPress Foundation Brian Matara Founder and CEO of ObbyPress Foundation brianmatara241@gmail.com Yes NA Both
2023/10/03   Fundamental human rights & Rural Development Association FHRRDA Mohammad Hassan Mashori CEO fhrrdagulnaz@gmail.com Yes Mashori house ward no 4 Golarchi District Badin sindh Both
2023/10/03   HelpAge International Chris McIvor Director of Global Impact Chris.McIvor@helpage.org Yes www.helpage.org Both
2023/10/03   Christian Aid Michael Mosselmans Head of Humanitarian Division mmosselmans@christian-aid.org Yes www.christianaid.org.uk Both
2023/10/03   Rural Communities Development Agency (RCDA)A) Rostom Gamisonia Director rurcom@gmail.com Yes www. rcda.com.ge Both
2023/10/03   CAFOD Christine Allen Director callen@cafod.org Yes https://cafod.org.uk/ Both
2023/10/03   Refugee Together For Social Transformation kapalakasa zelo chiley Founder refugeetogetherforsocial2020@gmail.comYes About Us Refugee Together For Social Transformation is a voluntary organization e                                                   Both
2023/10/04   Islamic Relief Shahin Ashraf Head of Global Advocacy Shahin.Ashraf@irworldwide.org Yes www.islamic-relief.org Both
2023/10/04   Christian Aid Mariana Paoli Head of Policy and Advocacy mpaoli@christian-aid.org Yes Both
2023/10/05   The Lutheran World Federation Elena Cedillo Program Executive for Climate Justice elena.cedillo@lutheranworld.org Yes https://www.lutheranworld.org/   @LWFAdvocacy Both
2023/10/05   Action against Hunger International Marie Cosquer advocacy analyst food systems & climate crisi mcosquer@actioncontrelafaim.org Yes https://www.actionagainsthunger.org/ Both
2023/10/06   Concern Worldwide Sally Tyldesley Advocacy Manager sally.tyldesley@concern.net Yes https://www.concern.net/ Both
2023/10/09   Mercy Corps Selena Victor Senior Director Policy & Advocacy svictor@mercycorps.org Yes www.mercycorps.org Both
2023/09/29   Abibinsroma Foundation Kenneth Nana Amaoateng Executive Director info@abibinsromafoundation.org Yes www.abibinsromafoundation.org CAN
2023/09/30   Pacific Islands Climate Action Network Lavetanalagi Seru Regional Coordinator lavetanalagis.pican@gmail.com Yes www.pican.org CAN
2023/09/30   Fast For the Climate Joy Kennedy Convenor kennedyjoy1@gmail.com Yes facebook.com/fastfortheclimate/ CAN
2023/09/30   Canadian Interfaith Fast For the Climate Joy Kennedy Convenor kennedyjoy1@gmail.com Yes facebook.com/climatefaith/ CAN
2023/09/30   ANAD Dah ebbe PrÃ©sident dah_cnla@yahoo.fr Yes https://associationanad.blogspot.com/p/global-tree-initiatve.html CAN
2023/10/01   Bangladesh NGOs Network for Radio and Communication AHM Bazlur Rahman CEO ceo@bnnrc.net Yes https://www.bnnrc.net CAN
2023/10/02   AJESH Harrison AjebeNnoko CEo info@ajesh.org Yes https://www.ajesh.org CAN
2023/10/02   Community Restoration Initiative Project George Kibiike Executive Director coreipro@gmail.com Yes CAN
2023/10/02   Mahatma phule samaj seva mandal Pramod namdeo Ceo admin@mpssm.org Yes www.mpssm.co.in CAN
2023/10/02   Swayam Shikshan Prayog Chandran Puthiyottil Programme Manager, Community Resilience sspinfo@gmail.com Yes https://swayamshikshanprayog.org/ CAN
2023/10/02   YPSA (Young Power in Social Action) Mohammad Shahjahan Director mshahjahan.ypsa@gmail.com Yes www.ypsa.org CAN
2023/10/02   Arjon Foundation Mohuya Monjure Executive Director arjonfoundation@yahoo.com Yes Arjon Foundation bd CAN
2023/10/02   CHD Group Dr Edmond Fernandes CEO edmond@chdgroup.org Yes www.chdgroup.org CAN
2023/10/02   Light House Md. Harun Or Rashid Chief Executive lighthouse.bogra@gmail.com Yes www.lighthousebd.org CAN
2023/10/03   National Integrated Development Association (NIDA-Pakistan) Dr. Zia Ur Rahman Farooqi Chief Executive ziabeshami@gmail.com Yes www.nidapakistan.org CAN
2023/10/04   Germanwatch e.V. Laura Schaefer Senior Advisor schaefer@germanwatch.org Yes https://www.germanwatch.org/de CAN
2023/10/06   Global Network of Civil Society Organisation for Disaster Reduction Andrew Knight Policy Lead andrew.knight@gndr.org Yes www.gndr.org CAN
2023/10/02   Voice of South Bangladesh Sharmin Akter Eva Director ( Project) shahidul.vosb@gmail.com No Voice of South Bangladesh ICVA
2023/10/02   South Sudan NGO Forum Cissy Kagaba Secretariat Director coordinator@southsudanngoforum.org Yes ICVA
2023/10/02   Zamzam Foundation Omar Jama Executive Director Omarjama@zamzamsom.org Yes Zamzamsom.org, facebook.com/zamzamsom.org/ ICVA
2023/10/02   Tamdeen Youth Foundation Jameel Abdo Ali CEO j.abdo@tamdeen-ye.org Yes https://tamdeen-ye.org/ ; https://www.facebook.com/TamdeenYouth/ ICVA
2023/10/02   ADO Abs development organization for woman and child Aisha Thwab chair woman aishaaltook@gmail.com Yes www.absyemen.org ICVA
2023/10/02   Abs Development Organization for Woman and Child AbdulSalam Yahya Mohammed Program Assistant a.program_assistant@absyemen.org No https://absyemen.org/ ICVA
2023/10/02   Mena Louise Nkusu Lusangu Mrs louisekambala@gmail.com Yes ICVA ICVA
2023/10/02   Relief to Development Society Abeid Kasaizi CEO ceo@redeso.or.tz Yes www.redeso.or.tz ICVA
2023/10/03   Bondeko Refugee Livelihoods Center Paul Bahati Bebin Kithima Executive Director p.bebkit@bondekocenter.org Yes www.bondekocenter.org ICVA
2023/10/03   Fondation Terre des hommes Lausanne Barbara Hintermann Director General barbara.hintermann@tdh.ch Yes tdh.org ICVA
2023/10/03   All India Disaster Mitigation Institute Mihir R. Bhatt Director mihir@aidmi.org Yes www.aidmi.org ICVA
2023/10/03   Church World Service George Devendorf Senior Director, External Relations gdevendorf@cwsglobal.org Yes www.cwsglobal.org ICVA
2023/10/03   Cooperazione Internazionale - COOPI Lorenzo Bianchi Carnevale External Relations Manager bianchicarnevale@coopi.org Yes www.coopi.org ICVA
2023/10/03   ADRA Dr. Akintayo Odeyemi Director, United Nations Liaison Unit tayo.odeyemi@adra.org Yes www.adra.org ICVA
2023/10/03   STACO Assem Alshaer Organisational development consultant pom@staco.org.ly Yes www.staco.org.ly ICVA
2023/10/04   International Refugee Assistance Project (IRAP) Sunil Varghese Policy Director svarghese@refugeerights.org Yes https://refugeerights.org/issue-areas/climate-displacement ICVA
2023/10/04   Action for Humanity Nihad Sarmini Senior Business Development & Partnerships Nihad.sarmini@actionforhumanity.org Yes https://actionforhumanity.org/ ICVA
2023/10/05   International Rescue Committee Ken Sofer Director for Public Advocacy; Global Advocacy  ken.sofer@rescue.org Yes rescue.org ICVA
2023/10/06   Social Workers Across Borders Social Workers Across Borders Director candyzhou@swab.org.hk Yes www.swab.org.hk ICVA
2023/10/06   SHARP-Pakistan Syed Liaqat Banori Chair banori@sharp-pakistan.org Yes www.sharp-pakistan.org ICVA
2023/10/06   National women Empowerment and Rehabilitation organisation NWERO Editha Meling Leju Executive director nwero2010@gmail.com Yes NWEROSouthSudan.com ICVA
2023/10/06   Secours Islamique France (SIF) Valentina Origoni Advocacy Manager origoni@secours-islamique.org Yes https://www.secours-islamique.org/ ICVA
2023/10/06   Association malienne pour la survie au Sahel Elmehdi Ag Wakina Directeur elmehdi.agwakina@ong-amss.org Yes www.ong-amss.org ICVA
2023/10/06   Conseil National des Fora des Ongs Humanitaires et de DÃ©veloppemen      Florent BABI SÃ©cretaire GÃ©nÃ©ral conafohd@gmail.com Yes www.conafohd.org, ICVA
2023/10/08   Femme et DÃ©veloppement (FEDE) THERA Korotoumou ExÃ©cutive Director fedevbko@gmail.com Yes www.fede-mali.com ICVA
2023/10/09   Norwegian Refugee Council Nina M Birkeland Senior Adviser Disaster Displacement and Clim  nina.birkeland@nrc.no Yes www.nrc.no ICVA
2023/10/09   Danish Refugee Council Zainab Soomar Policy Advisor zainab.soomar@drc.ngo Yes https://www.drc.ngo/ ICVA
2023/10/09   Grassroot Development Support and Rural Enlightenment Initiative Henry Udemeh Executive Director gdev4dev@gmail.com Yes ICVA
2023/10/09   Association Malienne pour la Survie au Sahel Elmehdi AG WAKINA Directeur elmehdi.agwakina@ong-amss.org Yes www.ong-amss.org ICVA
2023/09/30   HEDA Resource Centre Olanrewaju Suraju Chairperson Larryk371@yahoo.co.uk Yes Hedang.org @hedagenda for twitter and Facebook None
2023/09/30   Myanmar Youth Foundation for SDGs Dr. AUNG THAN  OO Country Director aungthanoo39@gmail.com Yes None
2023/09/30   EASY BUILD AKM Anisur Rahman Founder anis@easybuild.tech Yes https://www.facebook.com/easybuild.modularhomes/ None
2023/09/30   UNASCAD (Union des Amis Socio Culturels d'Action en Developpement) SEVERE Joseph Executif Director unascadhaiti@gmail.com Yes None
2023/09/30   Indigenous Peoples Global Forum for Sustainabe Development, IPGFforS Severin SINDIZERA Global Coordinator ipgfforsd.coordination@gmail.com Yes https://twitter.com/iipgfforsd None
2023/09/30   Association pour l'Integration et le Developpement Durable au Burundi,        Severin SINDIZERA Coordinator of the Projects aidbburundi2009@yahoo.fr Yes https://www.facebook.com â€º AIDB.Burundi None
2023/10/01   ONG ADIG OUI PrÃ©sident adigmauritanie@gmail.com Yes www.ongadig.org None
2023/10/01    Risers for Relief and Development Shoaib Qaseem Hammod Al-BaCEO sqassem@rrdyemen.org Yes X: @rrdyemen None
2023/10/02   JAGO NARI Md. Duke Ivn Amin Director Communication and DRR Focal duke_amin@yahoo.com Yes www.jagonari.org None
2023/10/02   Smart Talk Cafe Morris Andati Shapwala Executive Director andatimorris@smarttalkcafe.or.ke Yes All social media: Smart Talk Cafe None
2023/10/02   Lostisland Professor Aniebiet Inyang Ntui Representative ntuinju@unical.edu.ng Yes Lostisland.org / @LostislandGov None
2023/10/02   University of Calabar Professor Aniebiet Inyang Ntui University Librarian / External Liaison / Key M      ntuinju@unical.edu.ng Yes unical.edu.ng None
2023/10/02   KIRDARC Nepal Geeta Pandey Director-Policy Advocacy and Research fren.gp@gmal.com Yes https://kirdarc.org/ None
2023/10/02   Corporate Europe Observatory (CEO) Pascoe Sabido Mr pascoe@corporateeurope.org Yes www.corporateeurope.org None
2023/10/02   UDAYAN - Bangladesh Md. Asaduz Zaman Sheikh Executive Director Udayanbangladesh12@gmail.com Yes www.udayan-bd.org None
2023/10/02   CONA-T(Coordination of National NGOs in Chad) Tomte Djimasra (Eric) General Secretary dtomtedjimasra@gmail.com Yes CONAT None
2023/10/03   Mission East Ujjwal Amatya Country Director ujjwal.amatya@missioneast.org Yes None
2023/10/03   Dalit with Disabilities Association Nepal (DDAN) Krishna Gahatraj Advisor kgahatraj@gmail.com Yes not yet available None
2023/10/03   Green Creation Rianne C ten Veen Consultant rianne@greencreation.eu Yes www.greencreation.eu None
2023/10/03   KOTHOWAIN (Vulnerable Peoples Development Organization)  Bandarba    GABRIEL TRIPURA Executive Director gabriel.tripura@gmail.com Yes www.kothowainbd.org None
2023/10/03   Voice for disabled people association ( VDPA) Jules Mkelelwa Mwandja ( JuliuDirector mwandjajules@gmail.com Yes https://vdpas.org None
2023/10/03   World Silambam Association (WSA) Guruji Murugan Chillayah Founder, Chairman and Principal Trainer murugan@silambam.world Yes https://silambam.world None
2023/10/03   Silambam Asia Guruji Murugan Chillayah Founder, Chairman and Principal Trainer murugan@silambam.asia Yes https://silambam.asia None
2023/10/03   World Yoga Association Guruji Murugan Chillayah Founder, Chairman and Principal Trainer murugan@world-yoga.org Yes https://world-yoga.org None
2023/10/03   World Mediation Association (WMA) Guruji Murugan Chillayah Founder, Chairman and Principal Trainer murugan@world-mediation.com Yes https://world-mediation.com None
2023/10/03   Hope Foundation Thomas Okiria Programs Manager foundationhope71@gmail.com Yes www.hopefoundationug.net None
2023/10/03   Cuso International Irune Echevarria Environment and Climate Action Specialist irune.echevarria@cusointernational.org Yes cusointernational.org None
2023/10/03   Climate Refugees Amali Tower Founder & Executive Director amali@climate-refugees.org Yes https://www.climate-refugees.org/ None
2023/10/03   Universidade Eduardo Mondlane Dilia Isac Wanela Focal Point for Gender and Woman Empower  Katianexomoz@yahoo.com Yes None
2023/10/04   CADME (Coastal Area Disaster Mitigation Efforts) Meda Gurudutt Prasad Executive Secretary/Disaster Manager cadmeindia@gmail.com No www.cadmeindia.org None
2023/10/05   SOCODEVI Marie-Christine BÃ©langer Director of Advisory Services & Innovation m.belanger@socodevi.org Yes socodevi.org None
2023/10/06   Sindh Desert Foundation Imran Ahmed CEO imranahmedjakhro1@gmail.com Yes Local Organization None
2023/10/06   Concern for integrated development Seife Delkiro  (Dr) Executive Director ops.cfid@gmail.com Yes www.cfidngo.org facebook concern for integrated development None
2023/10/06   Aid Vision Abdi Ahmed Dagane President/CEO dagane@aidvision.org Yes www.aidvision.org None
2023/10/06   United Peace Organization UPO Ibrahim Modi Executive Director Ibrahim@unitedpeac.org Yes @upoorg, unitedpeac.org None
2023/10/06   NOMADIC ASSISTANCE FOR PEACE AND DEVELOPMENT FRANCIS KAGE PROGRAMMES DIRECTOR francis.kage@napad-int.org Yes www.napad-int.org,  Twitter : @NAPADNGO None
2023/10/07   Refugee Coalition for Climate Action Stephen Pech Gai (Gawaar) Team Leader gawaarjuich@gmail.com Yes https://rccayouth.org/ None
2023/10/07   Concern For Integrated Devlopment SEIFE WODAJ (Dr) Executive Director ops.cfid@gmail.com Yes www.cfidngo.org None
2023/10/08   KOTHOWAIN (Vulnerable Peoples Development Organization)  Bandarba    GABRIEL TRIPURA Executive Dirctor gabriel.tripura@gmail.com Yes www.kothowainbd.org None
2023/10/09   The Field Amayah Pelegrin Director amayah@thefield.consulting Yes www.thefield.consulting None
2023/10/09   Pak Mission Society (PMS) Qamar Iqbal Head of Localisation & Strategic Partnerships qamar@pakmissionsociety.org Yes None
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